./(j | dense forest,
! | -458 ha as open fores, However, if the observation regarding |
o

ATt () NALCO

BC/P & TRO22/ 273 Di: 11/08/2022
To

The Divisional Forest Officer

Koraput Forest Division, Koraput

Sub :- Proposal for Forest Diversion of 697.979 Ha. of forest land for Pottangi Bauxite
Mining Lease in Village Pottangi under Pottangj Tahasj] of Koraput District in favour
ol M/S NALCO Lid. (Proposal No. FWOR:"M!N!‘ZOQSI/?OI?J.

Rel:- (i) Dept of F & Env. Govl. of Odisha letter no- 13671 D1 02.08.2022
(i) DFO Koraput letter No-3615 D 03.08.2022
(i) NALCOs leiter vide Rel: NBC/P & /267 D1.04.08.2022
(iv)  Deptofli & Env. Govl. of Qdisha letier no- 14064 Di. 08.08.2022

Madam,
Inviting reference 10 the above subject & cited letters, the lollowing are the point wisc

clarification for your information & reference:

["S1. No. | Obscrvation of MoEF & CC,Gol | Reply by NALCO
i
i.: Analysis of'the arca proposed for diversion and arca Proposed for CA arca using DSS
— . Lanalysis revealed the following: e :
8. | A kuchha road is obscrved to be passing | The said roads wereconstructed by '
' through the forest area proposed [or | GSI/MECL during exploration Stage for '
.'I diversion.Siate Government may | preparation of pits & trenches as mention
| comment on the present use of the road | in Page No-35. 36 &48 ol the Mining
| and alternate road, ilany. required 10 be Plan.These road are nut public road as the
| provided as the arca is proposed to be | ML area js situated at an altitude ol 1200

T —

i closed for mining. Meter above, without any  habitation.
Vg b (Copy enclosed-Annx-p). =~
" b _Site suitability centificate has been ; This has been submitted in the diversion

; submitted in respect of 294,79 ha ul'l! proposal al Page No-91., (Copy Enclosed-

| . degraded  Torest Jand only. Complele | Annx-lI),

f certificate for the entire forest land of | The observation by Mol:F might have

- 1400 ha proposed for raising CA needs to | been mentioned previously as per the
i’ oc submitted by the siate. . status of carlier rejected patches of CA

T A Fas been ciaeni e~ land identificd in Nabarangpur Division,

c. ! CA has been proposed in 16 patches, ()l‘_l As per the observation ol MoEJ: & CC.
- the total forest arca for compensatory | re-conlirmation may be provided by your
 afTorestation | Bood olfice for suitability of he land w.r.(
=139 ha land is classified as moderately | presence of MDF.

|

1 =414 ha as scrub and presence of MDF of 139 ha (out ol 101 |
1‘/-,‘,,Jl -393 ha as non-forest (land withou lree | 1400 ha of CA) is ngain cstablished. fresh

___Lcover) in terms of forest classes. . allotment U_f'l.}?”H:fﬁl_'cqui!‘_cdlfg{ which -
National Aluminium Company Limiteg
! (Ve H1mTT A U 3WT) (A Government of India Enterprise)

CORPORATE OFFICE

AT e, fy. o T, VAT - 759 013, WA o Bhawan. P/1. Nayupalli Bhyutaneswr - 751013, Ingig

" Telipnorie: (EPANX) (05741 2301508, 2301 898 2300013, 2300075, 2301550, 2303233,
Fax (0674 2301290, 2300580,2300740, 2300840 g 2300246, 363 Vlebsite: wnw naicoingia o
CIN' L272030R 108160000920







OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER -CUM- OT
WILDLIFE WARDEN, KORAPUT FOREST DIVISION, KORAP

Contact no, 06852-251270, Fax No.-06852-25127), e-mail: M&mmﬂ@_{)_ﬂlﬂ!ﬁw

“No.L ,

- Letter No. ,1:.%3// Dated....0 ;/0?/2022

The Executive Director (Project- Mines), 1/c,

NALCO Bhawan, P/1 Nayapalli,

Nalco Corporate Office, Bhubaneswar-75 013,
Sub: - Identification of suitable Degraded Forest Land for Addl. Comp. Afforestation.
Ref: - Your office letter No.286 Dated 29.08.2027.
Sir,

With reference to the letter no. cited above on the subject, it is to inform you that, as
per your preliminary survey report the degraded Forest Land identification for Addl. Compensatory
Afforestation over an area of 140 ha, at Godmak PRF of Laxmipur Range is allotted for Pottangi
Bauxite Mines. So you are requested to do the final DGPS Survey and pillar posting work on the
same site in presence of the concerned forest officials of Laxmipur and submit detailed reports to
this office for taking further action at this end.

SL Name of the | Name of Forest Block | Area in Ha. Remarks.
No. Range.
1 | Laxmipur Godmak PRF 140 ANR with Gap @ 500 plants/ Ha.
TOTAL:- 140
Yours faithfully,
1 o°\\°’°gg’

o]
Divisignal Forest Officer,
%ma/g:‘t Forest Division.

Memo No. ('/52332 / Dated Q. /2022,
Copy forwarded to the Forest Range Officef, La¥mipur for information and

necessary action with reference to his Memo No.437 dt.18.08.2022.
09| 2023~

Divisional Fores(tré)fﬁcer,
%Slt Forest Division.
Memo No. & 2 3 2/ Dated 0%2 Q? Z 12022
Copy forwarded to the Group General Managér, (Mi 1es) M/s NALCO Damanjodi

for information and necessary action. He is requested to depute his officials for the purpose.

22~
i (AT
Divisional Forest O icer,

Mput Forest Division.

Scanned with CamScanner

Ay
i
e




et ) NALCO

NBC,fFroject-Mines}2022{286 Date:#5/08/2022

To
The Divisional Forest Officer,

Koraput Forest Division

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 679.979 Ha. of Forest land for Pottangi Bauxite Mining
lease in village Pottangi under Pottangi Tahasil of Koraput District in favour of
M/s NALCO Ltd. (Proposal No. FP/OR/MIN/29981/2017)

Ref:  Your Office Letter No. 3879 dated 20/08/2022.

Madam

Inviting reference to the above subject & referred letter, necessary technical sta ff
were deputed to conduct the preliminary survey of the identified 140 ha degraded
forest land for CA Pottangi Mines, Survey & demarcation of the area was carried out in
consultation with the Range Officer, Laxmipur, in the presence of the officials of Range
Office . KML file (CD), Map and DSS report of the said area prepared are enclosed
herewith for your kind reference.

DGPS survey of the said degraded forest land and preparation of necessary
Maps in consultation with ORSAC, will commence once allotment of the said land is
made in favour of Nalco.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely

<. K. PANDA
Authonsed Signatory
\tional Alumina m Compeny L10
Enclosure : As above Bhubaneswz-751013

Copy to : CCF (Nodal) / RCCF Koraput : For information please

P\a_uiw)*

ok

National Aluminium Company Limi
: imited
(AT W 0l O 3gm) (A Government of India Enterpnsg f

o e far . fom #rafera CORPORATE OFFICE
' e T- " Tl YAAT - 751 013, MITH - Nalco Bhawan, P/1, Nayapalh,Bhubaneswar - 751 013. India
o T1 Telephone (EPABX) (0674, 2301688, 2301909, 2300013, 2300076, 2301550, 2303233
##1 Fax-(0674) 2301290, 2300580, 2300740, 2300840 & 2300246, A7HG3 Websile www nalcomndia com
CiN L272030R1981G01000920




=
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (WILDLIFE)

& CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA

Government of Odisha, Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department
PRAKRUTI BHAWAN, PLOT NO.1459, SAHEED NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751007
Phone: 0674-2602250, Website: www.wildlife.odisha.gov.in, Email: odishawildlife @gmail.com

Memo No. 2339 / CWLW-FDWC-FD-0042-2022
Bhubaneswar, Dated the yy August, 2022

To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Koraput (T) Forest Division

Sub:  Proposal for diversion of 697.797 ha forest land for Pottangi Bauxite Mining Lease in
village Pottangi of Koraput Forest Division under Pottangi Tahasil, Koraput District by
M/s NALCO Ltd.-reg.

Ref: Memo. No0.13669/FE&CC dt 02.08.2022 of Government of Odisha, FE&CC
Department.

| am directed to invite a reference to the Memo. No. cited above wherein State
Government have communicated a copy of letter dated 27.07.2022 containing the
observations of Ministry on the aforementioned diversion proposal.

Point No. point No.(iii) & (iv) of the Ministry's said letter read as -

i) As the schedule-1 species have been reported in the area, comments of PCCF (WL) &

CWLW, Odisha on the likely impact of the project on the movement of wildlife in general
and elephant in particular needs to be furnished by the State.

iv)  As the area has schedule-I and schedule-ll species, comments of PCCF (WL) & CWLW,

Odisha on the likely impact of the project on the movement of wildlife in general and
elephant in particular needs to be furnished by the State.

In view of above, you are requested to furnish your views/comments on likely impacts
of the project on the movement of wildlife in general and elephant in particutar in the area
through the Regional CCF, Koraput Circle to this office immediately.

[

Conservator of Forests (ET)

Memo No. ?540 /date @ @XZ% (}“2—

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle for
fnformation and necessary action with reference to the aforementioned Memo. No. of State
Government. He is requested to offer his views within a week on the comments received
from the DFO.

Conservator of Forests (E

Latan = mAam o AA ARSI AR
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OFFICE OF THE D1V
WILDLIFE \VARDEN,
Contact no. 06852-251270, ¥y

ISIONAL FOREST OFFICER -CUM-)
KORAPUT FOREST DIVISION, KORAPUT
X N0.-06852-251270, c-mail: ID-dfokoraput@rediffmail.com

. Letter No. JI—"Z-?E?ﬁ’ Dated >/ 0Q ) 12022
7 ’ \

The Conservator of Forests (ET)
]

Of/o the Principal Chief Conserv

: o1 200 ator F0rec 011
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bﬁf.L?,ZZ;iifrW ildlife)

Sub: - Prpppsa] for Forest Diversion of 697.979 |-
Mining Lease in Village Pottangi under p
favour of M/S NALCO Ltd.(Proposal No.Fp

la. of forest land for Pottangi Bauxite

ottangi Tahasil of Koraput District in
/OR/MIN/29981/20]7).

Ref: - Your Office Memo No.7339 Dated 05.08.2022

In inviting a kind reference to the letter No. cited above on the subject, T would lik
3 1K€

to inform you that, as per condition of the MoEF & CC, Government of India vide their letter No.8

17/2022-FC dated 27.07.2022, as mentioned above in point No. (iii) at impact of the project on the
movement of wildlife in general and elephant in particular needs that, it is to inform that there is no
any Elephant movement found in the proposed area. In point No.(iv) as the area has Schedule-I and
Schedule-II species, the User Agency has already been requested to prepare the Site Specific
Wildlife Conservation Plan and submit to this office for further action vide Letter No. 38#fdated
9.08.2022 (Copy enclosed).

This is for favour of kind information and necessary action.

YL
Ol
Divisienal Forest Officer,
Mut Forest Division.

Memo No._£p .36 / Dated %[03}[ /2022 |
Copy submifted to the Regional Chief Conservatof of Forests, Koraput Circle,

Koraput for favour of kind information with reference to Memo No.7340 dateq 0?.09.2022 'otf"
Conservator of Forests (ET) O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chie

Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

20

0
Divisional Forest Officer,

%aput Forest Division

Scanned with CamScanner



ATeent () NALCO

Ref. No: NBC/P&T/300 Date: 09.09.2022

To,
The DFO
Koraput,Odisha

Sub: Submission of site specific Wild Life Conservation Plan with respect to Pottangi Bauxite
Mines, NALCO.

Ref: 1. Your letter no. 3839 dated 20.08.2022
2. Your letter no. 4229 dated 07.09.2022

Madam,

Inviting reference to the above subject and referred letter, would like to submit the Site
Specific Wild Life Conservation Plan (03 sets) with respect to the Forest Diversion Proposal of
Pottangi Bauxite Mines, NALCO for your kind reference and onward submission of the same to
PCCF (WL), Odisha for its approval.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

WA

(K. K. Panda)

%%, Yy KK PANDA
s Pl (eduen % wwlil)

YT TS TAfTa @ forfiee National Aluminium Company Limited
(T HLhR &1 U 37) (A Government of India Enterprise)
==y CORPORATE OFFICE
T ugq, fu-1, T, W - 751013, 9 Naico Bhawan, P/1, Nayapalli Bhubaneswar - 751 013, India
A Telephone: (EPABX) {0674) 2301988, 2201969, 2300013, 2300976, 2301550, 2303223,
L Fax-(0674) 2301290, 2300580,2300740, 2300640 & 2300245, 999153 Website: www.naicoindia.com
CiN: L272030R 1981G01000220
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